
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

1 

41 

92 

4 

80 

19 

22 

44 

74 

02 

Class 

WT 

WT 

WT 

FFCF 

FFCF 

FFCF 

WT 

FFCF 

FFCF 

SR 

Name 

John Dimmer 

George Doran 

Rick Bostrom 

Mel Kemper, Jr 

Robert Posner 

Glenn Woloski 

Michael Morgan 

James Phoenix 

Mike Nau 

Daryl Owens 

Make Model 

1971 Tyrrell 004 

1999 Formula Mazda 

1988 Mazda Formula Mazda 

1980 Crossle 80F 

1970 Titan Mk6b 

Van Diemen RF79 

1985 Reynard FC 

1979 Van Diemen RF79 

1974 Hawke DL11 

2004 Stohr WF1 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

Best Tm 

1:21.565 

1:25.942 

1:29.094 

1:30.585 

1:30.449 

1:32.477 

1:34.425 

1:37.896 

Hometown 

Tacoma WA 

Spokane WA 

Tacoma WA 

Toledo WA 

Bellevue WA 

Garibaldi Highlands BC 

Bonney Lake WA 

Bonney Lake WA 

Maple Valley WA 

Everett WA 

Sponsor 

ELF Team Tyrrell 

Windermere Manito Real Estate 
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Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:15.940 

Avg. Speed 

97.633 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.565 

Best Speed 

99.307 

Best Lap by 

1 - John Dimmer 

OFFICIAL

3rd Annual Pacific Raceways Invitational 

Group 3 - Formula Cars 

Sprint Race #1 

Race started at 13:46:08 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

10/7/2023 13:40 

3rd Annual Pacific Raceways Invitational
October 7-8, 2023


