

## 3rd Annual Pacific Raceways Invitational October 7-8, 2023



3rd Annual Pacific Raceways Invitational

Sorted on Laps

Group 3 - Formula Cars

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles

Sprint Race #1

10/7/2023 13:40

Race started at 13:46:08

Pos	PIC	No.	Class	Name	Make Model	Laps	Best Tm	Hometown	Sponsor
1	1	1	WT	John Dimmer	1971 Tyrrell 004	14	1:21.565	Tacoma WA	ELF Team Tyrrell
2	2	41	WT	George Doran	1999 Formula Mazda	14	1:25.942	Spokane WA	Windermere Manito Real Estate
3	3	92	WT	Rick Bostrom	1988 Mazda Formula Mazda	14	1:29.094	Tacoma WA	
4	1	4	FFCF	Mel Kemper, Jr	1980 Crossle 80F	13	1:30.585	Toledo WA	you are kidding!
5	2	80	FFCF	Robert Posner	1970 Titan Mk6b	13	1:30.449	Bellevue WA	
6	3	19	FFCF	Glenn Woloski	Van Diemen RF79	13	1:32.477	Garibaldi Highlands BC	
7	4	22	WT	Michael Morgan	1985 Reynard FC	13	1:34.425	Bonney Lake WA	
8	4	44	FFCF	James Phoenix	1979 Van Diemen RF79	12	1:37.896	Bonney Lake WA	Jimbob's Jet Service "We
Not classifi	ed								
DNS	DNS	74	FFCF	Mike Nau	1974 Hawke DL11			Maple Valley WA	Blurredvision racing.com
DNS	DNS	02	SR	Daryl Owens	2004 Stohr WF1			Everett WA	Last Minute Motorsports

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1:15.940	97.633	1:21.565	99.307	1 - John Dimmer

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director

Orbits